(0) "Floor/Minimum Wage Rate" hereinafter referred to as minimum wage is the lowest wage rate(s) in
specific area classification, industry, as fixed by the Board, that an employer is obliged to pay the
workers. The minimum wage prescribed under Wage Order No. IVA-16 ranges from Two Hundred Sixty
Seven Pesos(P267.00) to Three Hundred Sixty Two Pesosand Fifty Centavos (P362.S0)per day;

(p) "Socio-Economic Allowance (SEA)" refers to the Thirteen Pesos (P13.00) per day allowance, an
adjustment in the minimum wage rates applicable in the Region. The amount was derived from socio-
economic parameters such as: Gross Regional Domestic Product growth rate, Net Employment and

[...]

scheme, reduction in process cycle time, increase productivity, increase profit, increase customer
satisfaction, increase market share, improvement of supplier-customer relationship, etc.;.. eJRULEII - PRESCRIBINGTHEMINIMUM WAGE .

SECTION1. MINIMUM WAGE. Upon effectivity of this Wage Order, the minimum wage ranges from Two
Hundred Sixty Seven Pesos(P267.00) to Three Hundred Sixty Two Pesosand Fifty Centavos (P362.S0) per

day..~ e.

The Two Hundred Sixty Seven Pesos (P267.00) per day is the new floor wage.. It is set by tak~.gg~innttoor/
consideration the region's poverty threshold, median wage and regi~Cifi~~d~ ~

For those workers/employees receiving over and above the Two Hundred Sixty Seven Pesos (P267.00) per
day shall be entitled to a daily Socio-Economic Allowance (SEA) of Thirteen Pesos (P13.00).

ION 2. AMOUNT AND FORM OF INCREASE IN THE MINIMUM WAGE. Upon effectivity of this Wage
~J...g:"r"'e-r-,minimum wage workers and employees in private establishments in Region IVA shall receive a daily

[...]

tranches yearly (01 May 2014 and 01 December 2014) and thereafter, until 01 December 2016. The amount
is in addition to the tranches of wage adjustments prescribed under Wage Order No. IVA-1S.

For those receiving minimum wage rate of more than Two Hundred Sixty Seven Pesos (P267.0o) to Three
Hundred Forty Nine Pesos and Fifty Centavos (P349.S0) per day, the Conditional Temporary Productivity
Allowance (CTPA) of Twelve Pesos and Fifty Centavos (P12.SO) under Wage Order No. IVA-1S included, shall
receive a Thirteen Pesos (P13.00) per day Socio-Economic Allowance (SEA) in full amount upon effectivity of

[...]

and tr.anche 0/ increase in the Minimum Wage

i

-,
SECTION 6. APPLICATION OF THE SOCIO-ECONOMIC ALLOWANCE (SEA). The SEA is a daily allowance, an
increase in the daily minimum wage of workers/employees receiving more than Two Hundred Sixty Seven
(P267.00) to Three Hundred Forty Nine Pesos and,Fifty Centavos (P349.50) per day.

The payment of SEA under this Order shall follow the "No Work", "No SEA" policy for daily paid workers and
employees. The SEA shall be integrated in the payment of holiday pay, government mandated benefits,
service incentive leave and separation pay.